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A B H P Q R S T U V

Championship Points for 2025
Forfar Slamannan Strathaven Turdlees Farm Bassenthwaite Southwick Total 

13/04/2025 18/05/2025 08/06/2025 20/07/2025 03/08/2025 07/09/2025 05/10/2025
Pre 68 Under 350cc
Alan Reed 166/152 45 45 45 34 169

Ian Ward 246 36 36 36 32 140

Andrew King 293/6 0 0 0 45 45

Pre 68 Over 350cc
Liston Bell 98 45 0 0 39 84

Callum Sangster 222 12 45 15 0 72

Lewis Bell 9 0 0 0 42 42
Mike Bell 89 0 36 0 0 36

Pre 74 Up To 300cc
Derek Macaulay 29 45 45 30 0 120

Pre 74 Over 300cc
Ian Stainton 125 45 0 45 45 135

Craig Dickson 121 0 45 36 0 81

Andy Malloch 43 36 0 10 0 46

Pre 78 Under
Gillian Murie 154 15 0 0 0 15

Pre 78 Over
Robert Kennedy 4 26 42 22 30 120

Daryl Wylie 22 29 39 34 0 102

Lewis Bell 9 45 0 45 0 90

Mike Van De Merwe 17 30 28 0 0 58

John Porteous 35 16 20 16 0 52

Sam Sibbald 24 0 18 0 15 33

Bill Bruce 161 22 0 0 0 22

Riding No.
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Forfar Slamannan Strathaven Turdlees Farm Bassenthwaite Southwick Total 
13/04/2025 18/05/2025 08/06/2025 20/07/2025 03/08/2025 07/09/2025 05/10/2025

Pre 89 125cc
Steve Ward 76 22 19 0 45 86

James Newby 55/94 34 39 0 0 73

John Millar 254 26 14 0 32 72

Euan Davidson 59 10 17 0 32 59

Mike McLarty 416 45 0 0 0 45

Craig Smith 25 0 0 45 0 45

Alex Martin 78 0 37 0 0 37

James Haddow 124 0 35 0 0 35

William Gilluley 202 0 0 0 26 26

Mark Gibson 108 20 0 0 0 20

Paul Martin 73 0 18 0 0 18

Francis Sweeney 126 0 0 0 18 18

Iain Sutherland 293 15 0 0 0 15

Craig McFadzen 150 0 7 0 0 7

Pre 89 250cc
Alex Martin 123 0 0 45 0 45

Pre 89 500cc
Stephen Coulson 28 30 45 36 30 141

James Haddow 124 0 0 45 0 45

Pre 84  -  Up to 250cc
Chris Cannon 81 34 0 42 40 116

Chris Kirkbride 45 40 39 0 4 83

Ian McKean 85 18 28 11 25 82

Mike Tweddle 67 0 0 37 39 76

Dean Rutherford 874 22 14 32 0 68

David Herdman 37 0 14 19 24 57

Colin Nelson 109 5 28 15 6 54

John Stokes 151 37 0 0 12 49

Graham Smith 233 0 40 0 0 40

Andy Malloch 43 16 15 0 0 31

Mike Dobie 27 10 3 18 0 31
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Forfar Slamannan Strathaven Turdlees Farm Bassenthwaite Southwick Total 
13/04/2025 18/05/2025 08/06/2025 20/07/2025 03/08/2025 07/09/2025 05/10/2025

Paul Ness 761 11 6 0 0 17

Chad Stevenson 38 3 8 4 0 15

Stuart Muirhead 327 0 0 12 0 12

Alex Foster 116 0 0 8 0 8

John Kennon 96 1 0 0 6 7

John Kemp 8 0 2 0 0 2

Bill Porteous 52 1 0 0 0 1

Pre 84 - Over 250cc
Chris Rogerson 511 30 45 28 27 130

Craig Smith 25 35 28 0 45 108

Paul Chippa 2 31 0 40 34 105

Graham Smith 233 36 0 19 24 79

Mike Foster 16 0 36 9 16 61

John Stokes 151 0 0 39 0 39

Darren Brown 87 8 10 6 12 36

Raymond Thomson 23 5 22 1 0 28

David Loudon 75 0 0 26 0 26

Gordon Forbes 19 8 0 16 0 24

Alasdair Aitken 341 14 0 0 0 14

Sam Sibbald 20/24 12 0 0 0 12

Andy Malloch 43 0 0 11 0 11

Stephen McWhirter 791 0 0 3 0 3

Pre 78 Under 40
Lewis Bell 9 45 0 45 30 120

Craig Dickson 121 0 45 36 0 81

Liston Bell 98 36 0 0 0 36

Andrew King 293/6 0 0 0 12 12

Pre 78 Over 40
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Forfar Slamannan Strathaven Turdlees Farm Bassenthwaite Southwick Total 
13/04/2025 18/05/2025 08/06/2025 20/07/2025 03/08/2025 07/09/2025 05/10/2025

Pre 78 - Over 50
Ian Stainton 125 45 0 45 42 132

Robert Kennedy 4 0 30 0 27 57

Pre 78 - Over 60
Ian Ward 246 45 30 42 36 153

Sam Sibbald 24 0 42 0 45 87

Callum Sangster 222 0 39 15 0 54

Pre 78 - Over 65
Derek Macaulay 29 42 45 45 0 132

Alan Reed 152/166 16 24 20 30 90

John Porteous 35 20 30 36 0 86

Bill Bruce 161 39 0 0 0 39

Mike Bell 89 0 36 0 0 36

Pre 89 Under 50
James Haddow 124 0 42 45 0 87

James Newby (94)(55)(5) 5 36 39 0 0 75

Stephen Coulson 28 24 20 12 0 56

Mike McLarty 416 45 0 0 0 45

William Gilluley 202 0 0 0 45 45

Alex Martin 123 0 0 34 0 34

Iain Sutherland 293 30 0 0 0 30

Alex Martin 78 0 10 0 0 10

Paul Martin 73 0 8 0 0 8

Pre 89 Over 50
Chris Cannon 81 45 0 36 39 120

Steve Ward 76 0 45 0 30 75

Mike Van Der Merwe 17 34 30 0 0 64

John Millar 254 22 32 0 0 54

Craig Smith 25 0 0 45 0 45

Francis Sweeney 126 0 0 0 32 32

Euan Davidson 59 0 20 0 0 20

Craig McFadzen 150 0 20 0 0 20
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Forfar Slamannan Strathaven Turdlees Farm Bassenthwaite Southwick Total 
13/04/2025 18/05/2025 08/06/2025 20/07/2025 03/08/2025 07/09/2025 05/10/2025

Pre 84 - Under 40
Dean Rutherford 874 15 45 42 0 102

Chad Stevenson 38 0 36 28 0 64

Alex Foster 116 0 0 30 0 30

Mike Tweddle 67 0 0 27 0 27

Pre 84 Over 40
Ian McKean 85 45 15 39 39 138

Stuart Muirhead 327 0 0 42 0 42

Stephen Coulson 28 0 0 0 10 10

Pre 84 Over 50
Colin Nelson 109 28 45 39 0 112

Craig Smith 25 45 0 0 30 75

Darren Brown 87 18 24 30 0 72

Paul Ness 761 36 0 0 0 36

Pre 84 Over 58
Chris Rogerson 511 25 45 24 34 128

Paul Chippa 2 40 0 30 45 115

Graham Smith 233 36 34 31 12 113

David Herdman 37 0 14 11 28 53

John Stokes 151 0 0 37 0 37

Andy Malloch 43 15 11 10 0 36

Chris Kirkbride 45 0 32 0 0 32

Raymond Thomson 23 11 11 8 0 30

David Loudon 75 0 0 30 0 30

Stephen McWhirter 791 0 20 8 0 28

Sam Sibbald 20/24 26 0 0 0 26

Alasdair Aiken 341 19 0 0 0 19

Mike Foster 16 0 16 3 0 19

Mike Dobie 27 8 0 0 0 8

Callum Sangster 222 6 0 0 0 6


